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AUCKLAND DISTRICT—continued.

H.—15A.

AUCKLAND DISTRICT—continued.

Hukarere Paterangi, Te Kuiti

Kaukiutu, Kihikihi

Kereama Anohana, Te Kuiti

Kereama Ngahua, Kihikihi

King, Charles, Otorohanga

Kuiti Whakapourangi, Te Kuiti

Lawson, Samuel, Kihikihi

Mainwaring, Roland, Kihikihi

Manawa Hinewai, Otorohanga

Manawaiti, Te Kuiti

Matapihi, Otorchanga

Matena, John, Otorohanga

Newsham, Charles, Waitara
Ngarokitekouku, Kihikihi

Neatokuwarn, Te Kuiti

Ormipi Ropata, Alexandra

Ormsby, A. 8., Alexandra

Ormsby, John, Alexandra

Ormsby, Robert, jun., Alexandra

Paehua Matakau, Otorohanga

Pahere, Kopua, Alexandra

Paratene Kapa, Pitoritori, Alexandra
Pareraumoa, Kihikihi

Pohetawhaua, Te Kuiti

Rangimoeakau, Kihikihi

Ratutome, Te Kuiti

Rawahirua, Te Kuiti

Riutoto Ailie, Otorohanga

Rupena Taiamai, Taupo

Searancke, W., Alexandra

Searancke, Walter, Alexandra

Short, J. R., Te Kniti

Tai Tumuhui, Kihikihi

Tamaki Tamahana, Alexandra
Tarahuia, Kopua, Alexandra
Tauapura Hemi, Kuahia
Tawhakaririki, Otorohanga |

Te Huirau, Te Kuiti

Te Moerua Matanahiri, Otorohanga

Te Muraahinekite, Te Kuiti

Teretiu, Kihikihi
T'e Tauhi, Te Kuiti e
Te Whiwhi Hapemana, Te Kuiti .
Timoti Matau, Te Kuiti
Towiki Kerete, Te Kuiti
Tongariro, Kihikihi
Turner, Thomas, Otorohanga

NAPIER DISTRICT.

ETURN showing the Sheepowners
31st May, 1890, and 30th April, 1891.

No. of Sheep on

M'Lv 31,
1890,

Ap1 11 30
1891,

194

100
51

JOIL
1,478
20

204

8oo
§II
Nil
300
Nil
100

100
500
203

Nil
410
300
300
500
150

42
200
201
204

446
100

75
100
300
102
100

71
200

and the Num-
ber of Sheep and Lambs in each county on the

No. of 8.

heep on
- May Jl Aprll 30
1890, 891,
WHAKATANE COUNTY
(In Bay of Plenty Subdivision).

Appleton, —, Opotiki 300 300
Bank of New Zealand, Whakatane 5,333 6,314
Black, John, Opotiki 200 350
Black, Mrs. W., Opotiki 863 1100
Bridge, 1. R., Opotiki 120 148
Burnett, A. and A., Opotiki 500 560
Butler, Mrs., Opotiki 240 300
Cahill, P. B., Opotiki 88 57
Chapman Brothers, Waiotahi 208 290
Clark, Thomas, Opotiki 28% 91
Clay, —, Kopeopeo, Whakatane — 900
Connor, Ja,mes, Opotiki 166 172
Cunningham and Callaghan, Whangaparaoa — 650
Dawson, T., Stirling, Opotiki . 383 472
Drury, F. P , Akirau, Waiotatu EA — 93
Eivers, H. J., ‘Whakatane 223 248
Gaskell, James, Opotiki 95 138
Gault, Alexander, Opotiki — 1007
Gault, W. J., Opotiki 150 180
Gordon, John, Thornton, Opotiki 1300 1320
Gordon, J. B., Opotiki " 240 255
Gordon, S. T., Waiotahi o — 91
Goulstone onthels, Glendower, Waiotahi .., 425 Nil

| No. of Sheep on

- May 31, | April 80,

1890, 1891,
Wahanui, Otorohanga 8oo 700
Walkena te Purangi, Kihikihi 147 270
Wharekuva Tarei, Olorohangs 100 100
‘White, Kihikihi — 5t
Whitinui, Te Kuiti — 178
12,771 | 20,809

TAURANGA COUNTY
(In Bay of Plenty Subdivision).

Bank of New Zealand, Matai, Te Puke . 8,082 5,951
Bank of New Zealand, Ohauiti, Tauranga ... — 3,291
Beunett, Philip, Te Puke . 102 280
Brown, J., Welcome Bay, Tauranga 3,100 2,940
Clarke, W. A., Tauranga 400 250

Darley, J. D., Fauranga 2758 Nil
Davidson, J. A. M., Tauranga — 102
Douglas, G. A., Matiti Island, Tauranga 446 300
Gledstane, E. H., Katikati 170 160
Grant, Peter, Okuru, Tauranga 8oo 280
Gregory, Thomas, Katikati 40 30
Harley, Charles, Waihi — 210
Harris, W. P., Te Puke 98 70
Henare Tutahi, Tauranga 306 471
Hirama Mokopapaki, Tauranga 124 134

Hori Ngatai, Tauranga 305 Nil
Hovomona Maua, Rotorua — 570
Kirk, Henry, Primrose, Tauranga 420 213
Kirk, Henry, Te Ngai, Rotorna 52 81
Lee, G. 1, Te Puke 1,000 250
Lee, Neville, Tauranga 201 172
Marlow, Brothers, Tauranga 407 205
Miller, L. B., "¢ Puke — 82

Morris, I&. ., Tauranga 490 Nil
Pratt, C. A., Springfield, Tauranga 424 444
Ropeta te Haultl, Ohinemutu, Rotorua — 745
Spence, 8. and M., Te Puke 203 230
Stewart, &. V., jun., Katikati 200 280
Stewart, Capt. Hugh Katikati , — 30
Tanner, Thomas, Tauranga 400 250
Te Whailvi, Gralatea, Rotorua — 50

Tuthill, William, Stanford, Katikati 233 | Nil
‘Wi Parera, Tauranga 649 704

Wiylie, Robert, Rotorua — 344

Wiylie, Thomas, Tauranga 608 Nil
19,535 | 19,239

NAPIER DISTRICT—continued.

No. of Sheep on
- May 31, | April 30,
1890. 1891.

Goulston, Newton, Glendown, Opotiki — 2120
Goulston, W. F., Cappard, Opotiki - — 310
Grow, James, Opotiki 850 990
Grant, G. L., Opouriaoa, Whakatane . — 14836
Hakeke Tamaikohe, Waimana, Whakatane ... — 248
Hakiaha, Whakatane I 45
Harvey, Highland, Opotiki 120 100
Heketoro Hikairo, Whakatane 140 77
Henare te Hapara, Te Teko — 500
Himiona Rua and Ka Rawakatu, Te Teko ... — 200
Hiri Kanawa, Whakatane - 300 200
Hiri Weteri, Motutere, Te Teko o 400 450
Hogg, H. R., Opotiki | 18329 1600
Hone Matenga, Te Teko . soo | Nil
Hood, J., Opotiki .| 1100 1300
Howell, Noah, Opotiki — 6o
Hurunui Apanui, Whakatane - 250 170
Karanamea Moutaranui, Whakatane 150 150
Kemp, Richard, Opotiki 94 97
Kinross and Co. (Estate of), Whangaparo,

Opotiki “ 860 | Nil
Lutterall, William, Opotiki . — 97
Maki Rawhiti, Galatea, Rotorua 153 | Nil
Matutaera, Hatua, Whakatane 100 100
Maunsell, Rev. George, Opotiki 133 120
Maxwell, F., Junction, Opotiki 200 265
Maxwell, Peter, Opotiki 156 198
Maxwell, Walter, Opotiki 8o 70
MecFarlane, James, Hillside, Opotiki 182 300
McGarvey, W., Te Teko 700 0oo
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